501868247 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew M. Trachta	03/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timothy D. Flanagan
Street Address:	5935 Route 82
Internal Address:	Unit B
City:	Stanfordville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12581

Name:	Benjamin I. Cohen
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2336
City:	Crested Butte
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13290690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (866)747-1034

 Phone:
 9148784642

Email: mlw@mlwise-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Wise, Esq. Address Line 1: 260 Walsh Rd.

Address Line 4: Lagrangeville, NEW YORK 12540

PATENT

REEL: 027939 FRAME: 0269

P \$40.00 1329069

501868247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Wise
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Andrew Trachta#page1.tif source=Assignment - Andrew Trachta#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027939 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Andrew M. Trachta, having a mailing address of 5935 Route 82, Unit B, Stanfordville, NY 12581, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Timothy D. Flanagan, having a mailing address of 5935 Route 82, Unit B, Stanfordville, NY 12581 and Benjamin I. Cohen, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2336, Crested Butte, CO 81224, as well as their successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest, in equal non-divisible parts, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") related to a GAME TABLE as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on November 7, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/290,690 and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that when requested I will, without charge to Assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignees.

I authorize and empower Assignees to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in Assignees' own names in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignees the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignees to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Andrew M. Trachta

Date

Docket No. 11-675

United States of America)
State of New York) ss.:
County of Dutchess)
On this 24 day of